 1
HOW TO ORDER
Specify:
1. "Instantrol" assembly number.
2. Valve size.
3. Adjustable temperature range and/or setpoint.
4. Medium being  heated.
5. Full invoicing and shipping instructions.
PURPOSE
The RT-711 "Instantrol" Temperature Regulator
Assembly is especially designed to control the
temperature output of an instantaneous type heat
exchanger.
Controlling the temperature of the fluid passing
through a steam heat exchanger, where the heating
surface is very large in relation to a very small storage
capacity and where the load demand is erratic and the
changes are sudden, is the most difficult control
application to which a self-actuated temperature regulator
can be applied. The RT-711 Series can offer almost
straightline control, under varying conditions, when
installed as recommended.
FEATURES
1.  3/4" - 2" sizes.
2.  High quality components from single
manufacturer.
3.  Patented internally finned sensing bulb with
anticipation coil.
4.  Heavy-duty construction with cast iron frame.
5.  Two-ply seamless Robertshaw longlife bellows.
6.  Single-seated, fully balanced steam valve.
7.  Quick-disconnect stem.
8.  Teflon* chevron lifetime stem packing.
9.  Setpoint adjustment wheel.
10.  Action adjustment valve.
11.  Sized sensing bulb housing.
*Registered trademark of DuPont Company.
COMPONENTS
The "Instantrol" Temperature Regulator Assembly
consists of a self-actuated (no external power required)
temperature regulator with: an anticipation loop which
includes an action adjustment valve (for tuning out
minor cycles); with a patented, internally finned (for
quicker temperature response) sensing bulb; and a sized
sensing bulb housing.
The capillary from regulator head to sensing bulb
housing flange is 5' in length to insure close coupling to
the heat exchanger fluid outlet. Two fitted copper tubes
in the anticipation loop are 30" in length.
 Sales Manual Section 180
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION RT-711
Self-Actuated Instantrol
Temperature Regulator
Assembly
RT-711 Series
 2
RT-711 SERIES
INSTALLED ON A
4-PASS 'INSTANTANEOUS'
TYPE HEAT EXCHANGER
 3
DIMENSIONS AND SHIPPING WEIGHTS
Valve Size,
Inches 3/4* 1* 1-1/4* 1-1/2* 2†
Valve Style MA - Single-Seated, Balanced
Valve
Connections Screwed Unions
Flanged
125 Lb.
Std.
A 15-5/16 15-5/16 15-1/2 16 16-13/16
B 11-7/8